

## MOSTe Lanterns Awards Honor City Attorney Hydee Feldstein Soto and Ariel Fan

*Girl-serving nonprofit spotlights the importance of mentorship* 

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, March 22, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Motivating Our Students Through Experience (MOSTe) will honor newly elected <u>City Attorney</u> of Los Angeles Hydee Feldstein Soto and <u>GreenWealth Energy's Founder</u> and <u>CEO Ariel Fan</u> at the <u>23rd Annual</u> <u>Lanterns Awards on April 20, 2023</u>. Held in the Kyoto Gardens at the DoubleTree Hotel, the event is a



Many MOSTe Scholars are the first in their families to graduate from college.

fundraiser for the Los Angeles nonprofit, which mentors and empowers girls from low-income areas of Los Angeles County to become the next generation of college-educated women.

For over 20 years, inspired by Marian Wright Edelman's book Lanterns: A Memoir of Mentors, the

٢

We are in an unprecedented time when the sky is the limit for women and the next generation. But we need mentors to step up and pass on the tools that were not standard when we were younger." Lanterns Awards have recognized inspiring leaders whose achievements create more significant opportunities for women and girls, including Dr. Mae Jemison (the first Black woman astronaut), Laila Ali, Sparks owner Carla Christofferson, Hill Harper, Brenda Villa, First Partner Jennifer Siebel Newsom, and author Sandra Cisneros.

Ariel Fan is Founder and CEO of GreenWealth Energy, a leading developer of EV charging for commercial, multifamily, and fleet buildings across California. Fan founded the company in 2016 after being awarded Southern California Edison's Energy Efficiency Award for

Ariel Fan

capturing the most public funding for green building upgrades among 15 million electric utility customers. GreenWealth is certified as the first woman minority-owned energy company in California, working with clients such as the Walt Disney Company, the City of LA, SoCalGas, the City of Ontario, and national real estate companies to transition to a zero-emissions future. A climate advocate, Fan lives in Pasadena and serves on two boards, E2 (Environmental Entrepreneurs) and US Green Building Council Los Angeles.

Fan says, "We are in an unprecedented time when the sky is the limit for women and the next generation. But we need mentors, like those of MOSTe, to step up and pass on the tools that were not standard when we were younger."

Hydee Feldstein Soto is the 43rd Los Angeles City Attorney. She is the City's general counsel and serves as legal advisor to the Mayor, City Council, and the hundreds of boards, departments, officers, and entities that make up the City of Los Angeles. Feldstein Soto was born and raised in San Juan, Puerto Rico, and moved to the U.S. to attend Swarthmore College and then Columbia University School of Law. After law school, she moved to Los Angeles, which she has called home for over 40 years.

"In becoming the first woman to serve as Los Angeles City Attorney and the first Latina elected citywide, I am grateful to those who lit the way for me, starting with my 93-year-old mother. By prioritizing mentorship, MOSTe recognizes a fundamental truth: nobody succeeds on their own," says Feldstein Soto.

As of 2023, MOSTe has supported over 2,000 girls in Los Angeles to attend college, graduate, and launch successful careers. From middle school to college, MOSTe offers girls a positive community to build confidence and pursue their education and provides caring mentors to guide their growth.

Find more information about MOSTe and upcoming event at moste.org

Amy Ludwig Motivating Our Students Through Experience (MOSTe) +1 213-537-9157 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/623773665

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.